Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Dixie Real Properties P.O. Box 19799 Louisville, KY 40259



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

March 12, 2008

Mark David Goss Chairman

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2008-00049
Reduced Rate Long Distance, LLC

I, Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on March 12, 2008.

Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Jannifer DePinto Reduced Rate Long Distance, LLC 1800 Pembrooke Drive Suite 300 Orlando, FL 32810



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc. ky gov

March 12, 2008

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2008-00049 Reduced Rate Long Distance, LLC

I, Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on March 12, 2008.

Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

DIXIE REAL PROPERTIES)
COMPLAINANT) CASE NO. 2008-00049
V.)
OAN SERVICES INC./REDUCED RATE L DISTANCE	ONG)
DEFENDANT)

ORDER

On February 14, 2008, the Commission ordered the complainant in this matter, Dixie Real Properties, LLC ("Dixie"), to amend its application to ensure that it is signed by an attorney licensed to practice in the Commonwealth of Kentucky. In that Order, the Commission also stated that if Dixie failed to file an amended complaint within 15 days of the date of that Order, the complaint would be closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

The Commission hereby finds that Dixie has failed to follow the Commission's February 14, 2008 Order and submit an amended complaint, and, therefore, the complaint is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Dixie's complaint is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 12th day of March, 2008.

By the Commission

Executive Director

ATTEST